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December 2021 Incident/Activity Summery

Incident Response breakdown

Medical/Rescue.,... 204

Hostile Fires (Structure/ Vehicle, Brush/ and Other)..... 01

Hazardous Conditions..... 16

Public Service / Other..... 56

Mutual Aid -

• Given..... 02

• Received..... 01

Total Calls for Service: 277

Total Calls Year to Date (YTD): 3,196 Comparison to (YTO) 2020: 2,553

Activity Summerv

Key box / safe access program..... 01

EMS - Hospital Transports by the Fire Department..... 02

Additional Comments..... On 12/20/21/ Three (3) Fire Department members were promoted as

follows: Shift Sergeant Steve Hanneman to the position of Shift Captain/ Firefighter/Medic

David Mills to the position of Shift Sergeant/ and Firefighter/MedicCoreyVos to the position of
Shift Sergeant. All individuals including the White Lake Twp. CERT/ who assisted during the

tornado event/ were also recognized and honored during this ceremony.

12/17 and 12/18, Assisj<ed~Ehe Goodfellows.

'/-I-

'John Holland

Fire Chief



December 2021 Incident Summary

Fire Incidents:

Structure Fire

Outside Structures

Vehicle
Brush

Refuse

Other

Total Fire Incidents:

Non-Rre Incidents:

Dec. 2021

01
00
00
00
00
00
01

Dec. 2021

Overpressure/Excessive Heat 00

Medical/Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Public Service

Good Intent

False Alarms

System Malfunction

Weather Emergencies

Other Non-Fire

Total Non-Fire Incidents:

Total Alarms:

Mutual Aid
Given

Received

204
16
30
14
11
00
00
01
276

277

Dec. 2021

02
01

Summary of Fire Value Saved/Loss:

Situation

Building Fire
Mobile Property Fire
Other Fire

Totals (Dec. 2021t:

Totals (Dec. 20201:

Dollar Value

000
000
000
000
000

YTD 2021
20
00
11
10
00
09
50

YTD 2021
01
2,247

167
343
245
116
03
06
18
3,146

3.196

YTD 2021
16
34

Dollar Loss

000
000
000
000
000

rro 2020
25
00
05
05
03

_08

46 (+8.7%)

YTD 2020
01
1,855

89
283
216
85
10
00
J4
2,553 (+23.2%)

2,599 (+22.9%)

YTD 2020
17
23

$ Saved
000
000
000
000
000

-Note the totals for fire value saved/loss reflect that no significant fire damage

occurred in the month of December for either 2021 or 2020.

Firefighter Andrew Morelli

01/02/2022


