

Fire Department

Charter Township of White Lake

7420 Highland Road, White Lake, MI 48383 Tel 248-698-3993

December 2021 Incident / Activity Summery

Incident Response breakdown

Medical/Rescue..... 204

Hostile Fires (Structure, Vehicle, Brush, and Other)..... 01

Hazardous Conditions..... 16

Public Service / Other..... 56

Mutual Aid -

- Given..... 02
- Received..... 01

Total Calls for Service: 277

Total Calls Year to Date (YTD): 3,196

Comparison to (YTD) 2020: 2,553

Activity Summery

Key box / safe access program..... 01

EMS - Hospital Transports by the Fire Department..... 02

Additional Comments..... On 12/20/21, Three (3) Fire Department members were promoted as follows: Shift Sergeant Steve Hanneman to the position of Shift Captain, Firefighter/Medic David Mills to the position of Shift Sergeant, and Firefighter/Medic Corey Vos to the position of Shift Sergeant. All individuals including the White Lake Twp. CERT, who assisted during the tornado event, were also recognized and honored during this ceremony.

12/17 and 12/18, Assisted the Goodfellows.

John Holland Fire Chief



December 2021 Incident Summary

Fire Incidents:	Dec. 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Structure Fire	01	20	25
Outside Structures	00	00	00
Vehicle	00	11	05
Brush	00	10	05
Refuse	00	00	03
Other	00	09	08
Total Fire Incidents:	01	50	46 (+8.7%)
Non-Fire Incidents:	Dec. 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Overpressure/Excessive Heat		01	01
Medical/Rescue	204	2,247	1,855
Hazardous Condition	16	167	89
Public Service	30	343	283
Good Intent	14	245	216
False Alarms	11	116	85
System Malfunction	00	03	10
Weather Emergencies	00	06	00
Other Non-Fire	01	18	14
Total Non-Fire Incidents:	276	3,146	2,553 (+23.2%)
Total Alarms:	277	3,196	2,599 (+22.9%)
Mutual Aid	Dec. 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Given	02	16	17
Received	01	34	23
Summary of Fire Value Saved/Loss:			
Situation	Dollar Value	Dollar Loss	\$ Saved
Building Fire	000	000	000
Mobile Property Fire	000	000	000
Other Fire	000	000	000
Totals (Dec. 2021):	000	000	000
Totals (Dec. 2020):	000	000	000
		۵.	

-Note the totals for fire value saved/loss reflect that no significant fire damage occurred in the month of December for either 2021 or 2020.

Firefighter Andrew Morelli 01/02/2022